



Finished Goods Specification

Product Title	TWIN TOP Wafer Cone		
Product Code	CCTO		
Contents per box	210		
Width	Head diameter: 2 x 40mm	Height	Length: 132mm
Weight	49 +/- 0.5g		
Description	Twin Top wafer cone		
Durability	24 months from manufacture in ambient conditions.		

Recipe & Declaration

Ingredient Declaration:	
Declaration: Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Soya Flour, Corn Starch, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Rapeseed Oil, Colour (Annatto).	

Allergen Status

Allergen	In product supplied	Handled onsite
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	<u>Yes</u>
Celery	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Dairy	No	<u>Yes</u>
Molluscs	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Peanuts	No	<u>Yes</u>
Tree nuts	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Soya	Yes	Yes
Sulphites present >10ppm	No	Yes

Suitability

Is this product suitable for?	Answer	Reason
Coeliac	No	Contains wheat flour
Organic status	No	
Vegetarian	Yes	
Vegan	Yes	

Version: 1	Issued on: 8/06/2020
Issued by: D Schofield	Review by: 08/06/2022

Microbiological Standards

Organism	Target
TVC	<10 ³ cfu/g
Coliforms	<10 ³ cfu/g
Yeasts	<10 ² cfu/g
Moulds	<10 ² cfu/g
B. cereus	<10 ² cfu/g
E. coli	<10 cfu/g
Staphylococci	<10 cfu/g

Nutrition

	100g	Per (4g) cone
Energy (kcal)	1495	
Energy (kJ)	356	
Fat	3g	
of which Saturates	0.5g	
Carbohydrates	79.1g	
of which Sugars	1.3g	
Fibre	3.5g	
Protein	10.7g	
Salt	0.4g	
Information is calculated from USDA data.		

Packaging & Palletisation

210 Twin Wafer Cones per box. 70 x boxes per pallet.

Box dimensions: height 31cm, width 24.5cm, length 44cm

Nett box weight: 1.3kg, Gross box weight 1.57kg

Pallet dimensions: height 234cm width 100cm, length 120cm

Version: 1	Issued on: 8/06/2020
Issued by: D Schofield	Review by: 08/06/2022